



Sam
PISTON & RINGS

SAMKRG PISTONS AND RINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 1-201, Divya Shakthi Complex, 7-1-58, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 016 T.S. INDIA
Ph: +91-40-23730596, 23735578 Fax: 040-23730216 Website : www.samkrgpistonsandrings.com
E-mail : admin@samkrg.com



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014

Sl. NO	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous period ended	Previous accounting year ended	
		31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014	
		(UN AUDITED)					(AUDITED)	
1	Income from operations							
	a. Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	5497.16	6412.71	5355.85	18017.47	15335.25	20554.29	
	b. Other Operating Income	-14.47	-6.67	9.32	-39.64	60.60	8.43	
	Total Income from operations (net)	5482.68	6406.04	5365.17	17977.83	15395.85	20562.72	
2	Expenditure							
	a) Cost of material consumed	1464.05	1603.18	1419.29	4477.36	3935.08	4881.38	
	b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	72.86	80.16	66.86	244.63	216.26	265.37	
	b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	113.06	83.37	102.53	76.16	165.99	136.73	
	d) Employees benefit expenses	1020.25	1018.23	1099.73	3041.53	2935.83	3477.85	
	e) Depreciation	250.00	275.00	275.00	800.00	800.00	1045.06	
	f) Power & fuel	507.90	555.09	540.63	1658.86	1566.26	2208.81	
	g) Stores & Spares consumption	455.26	593.18	412.16	1659.20	1255.55	1770.59	
	h) Other expenditure	1072.44	1509.04	904.53	4189.59	2973.23	4836.85	
	Total Expenses (a...h)	4955.82	5717.25	4820.73	16147.33	13848.20	18622.64	
3	Profit from Operations before Other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	526.86	688.79	544.44	1830.50	1547.65	1940.08	
4	Other income	7.88	2.22	17.28	11.36	47.23	20.72	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	534.74	691.01	561.72	1841.86	1594.88	1960.80	
6	Finance cost	84.28	92.93	213.31	292.87	503.45	467.81	
7	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	450.46	598.08	348.41	1548.99	1091.43	1492.99	
8	Exceptional items	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	66.18	
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	450.46	598.08	348.41	1548.99	1091.43	1559.17	
10	Tax Expense							
	Current Tax	121.62	167.46	100.00	439.22	322.90	450.00	
	Deferred Tax	5.00	10.00	5.00	25.00	20.00	34.57	
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	323.84	420.61	243.41	1084.77	748.53	1074.60	
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		
13	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	323.84	420.61	243.41	1084.77	748.53	1074.60	
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10)	982.05	982.05	982.05	982.05	982.05	982.05	
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						6563.38	
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)(Face value of Rs.10/-each)							
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items (Not annualized) - in Rs.	3.30	4.28	2.48	11.05	7.62	10.94	
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Not annualized) - in Rs.	3.30	4.28	2.48	11.05	7.62	10.94	
PART II								
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1	Public Shareholding							
	- No. of Shares	3252681	3252681	3252681	3252681	3252681	3252681	
	- Percentage of shareholding	33.12%	33.12%	33.12%	33.12%	33.12%	33.12%	
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Share holding							
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered							
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	(b) Non-encumbered							
	- Number of Shares	6567839	6567839	6567839	6567839	6567839	6567839	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	66.88%	66.88%	66.88%	66.88%	66.88%	66.88%	
Particulars							3 months ended 31st Dec 2014	
B	INVESTORS COMPLAINTS							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter						NIL	
	Received during the quarter						7	
	Disposed of During the quarter						7	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						NIL	

Notes:

- The above results were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 02nd February 2015.
- The Company operates in only one segment viz., automotive components.
- The company did not have any investor complaints pending as on 31-12-2014. There were Seven Investors Complaints received and disposed off during the quarter ended 31-12-2014.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to be conformity with the current period.

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 02.02.2015

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

S.D.M. RAO
S.D.M. RAO
Chairman & Managing Director

Plant I (Pistons):
Sy No 537 Temple Road
Bonthapally (P.O.), Narsapur (Tq)
Medak (Dist) - 502 313 T.S
Ph 08458-275218 Fax 08458-275316
E-mail plant1@samkrg.com

Plant II (Rings):
Sy No 33 Vansam (Vig)
Pydibhimavaram (P.O.)
Srikakulam (Dist) - 532 409 A.P
Ph 08942-288129 Fax 08942-288128
E-mail mis@samkrg.com



Plant III (Pistons):
Sy No 232 Annama Akkivalasa (Vig)
Allinagaram (P.O.) Elcherla (Mdl)
Srikakulam (Dist) - 532 140 A.P
Ph 08942-231197 Fax 08942-231196
E-mail p3mis@samkrg.com

Branch Office:
47-10-14, Dwarakanagar
Visakhapatnam - 530 016 A.P
Ph 0891-2747051 Fax 0891-2746155
E-mail branch@samkrg.com